

Anita Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No. 842 of 2026

10.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents–State.

As prayed by the learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the respondents–State, matter is adjourned to enable him to have instructions with respect to the submission of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the present case is covered by the judgment passed in LPA No. 21 of 2013 in CWP No. 6727 of 2010, titled as *State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Ravinder Kumar*, along with LPA No. 54 of 2013 in CWP No. 7602 of 2010, titled as *State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Om Prakash*.

List for consideration on 17.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

10th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)