

Anita Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Another

CWP No. 842 of 2026

17.3.2026 **Present:** Mr.Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto within two weeks, thereafter.

List on **21st April 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

17th March, 2026.
(Keshav)