

Anita Devi Vs State of H.P. & anr.

CWP No.842 of 2026

21.04.2026

Present: Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Three weeks' further time, as prayed, is granted to file reply.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **17.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 21, 2026 (*mamta*)