

Anita Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.842 of 2026

17.06.2026 Present : Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Yogesh K. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply, stated to have been filed today, be taken on record after removal of objections, if any. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **15.09.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

17th June, 2026
(Pardeep)